Agile Working and Roof Replacement Timeline v0.03

Prepare ICT contract
Tue O8/11/22 - Mon
14/11/22

Notes:

e Roof replacement requires the atrium
below to be clear of staff — the approach
set out in this timeline t.anables esser.wti'fll Tender Evaluation -
staff e.g Customer Services, to remain in Roof
the building. This also ensures that the
clearance of each atrium and major staff
moves required for the roof repair and Tue 13/12/22 - Mon |
Agile project, occur only once 18/12/22 |

e |t may be possible for roof replacement Today 22 Aug'2? 05 5ep 27 19 Sep 27 03 Oct 27 17 Oct 27 J1 Oct)2? 4 Moy 27 28 Moy 27 2 Dec 27 26 Dec 22 09 Jlan 23 un 23
and Agile refurb/alteration phases to Start ' ' ' ' @iniﬁh
o.verlép to 30me .extent, as |nd|cat§d in this Fri 12/08/22 Tender Period Roof Contractor Mobilisation Replace Roof - East Atrium Replace Roof - West Atrium Mon 19/06/23
timeline — this will need to be confirmed
with the respective contractors

e Due to timings of the works, it’s assumed
that contractors will have a two-week
shut-down over the Christmas period Tender Period Refurb Contractor Mobilisation Carry out refurb and alterations in East atrium Carry out refurb and alterations in West atrium

e Severe weather may impact on the

New Tenant Areas
Tue 01/11/22 - Fri 04/11/22 Clear East Atrium of ready for occupancy
e K ! =Tl | !
furniture Mon 19/06,23
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Tue 04/10/22 - Mon 31/10/22 Tue 15/11/22 - Mon 12/12/22 Tue 20/12/22 -Tue 07/02/23 Wed 05/04/23 - Fri 12/05/23

duration of the roof replacement works,
although contingency has been built into <.> <.> Tue 04/10/22 - Mon 31/10/22 Tue 15/11/22 - Mon 12/12/22 <‘> Wed 25/01/23 - Tue 14/03/23 <.> Fri 28/04/23 - Mon 19/06/23
the roof replacement phases '
e Timings will need to be finalised with the Cabinet Full Council Commence works \
appointed contractors Mon 05,0922 Wed 21/09/22 Tender Evaluation - Man 12/12/22 West Eltl‘il.;l'l'l vacated
Agile Tue 04/04,23
Tue 01/11/22 - Fri 04/11/22 Set up new desk
layouts in East Atrium
Prepare JCT contract Wed 15/03/23 - Tue
Tue 08/11/22 - Men 21/03/23
14/11/22

Moaove staff from West
atrium
Wed 22/03/23 - Tue
04/04/23
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